Series FR02 10mm Ultra-Thin SMT DIP Rotaries
G12
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

es
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
10FR
Mounting
02 SMT
Terminals
P Gull Wing for
Upright Mount
F R
Circuits
R Real Coded
(Orange Actuator)
C Complement Coded
(Yellow Actuator)
02
ACTUATION
F Screwdriver
Adjusted with a flat
tipped screwdriver
P
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FR02KR16P-S
Real Coded
Gull Wing Terminals for Upright Mount
Shaft Actuated
Hexadecimal Actuator Positions
Packaged in Stick-Tube
Packaging
S Stick-Tube
50 Pieces/Stick
R
Tape-Reel
FR02F:
500 Pieces/Reel
FR02K:
200 Pieces/Reel
S
Positions
10 Decimal
16 Hexadecimal
Actuators are fully rotational either clockwise or counterclockwise.
Actuator Colors:  Orange for real coded devices;  Yellow for complement coded devices.
K Plastic Shaft
Adjusted by hand or with
flat tipped screwdriver
Actuation
F Screwdriver
K Plastic Shaft
Upright • Screwdriver
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
P
FR02FC10P Decimal Hexadecimal
0 1 2
3
4567